

DATE BIDS OPEN: March 11, 2022, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES FINE-MILLING AND RESURFACING THE EXISTING HIGHWAY, GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND OTHER RELATED HIGHWAY ITEMS.
COMPLETION DATE: October 14, 2022
LOCATION: BEGINNING ON US ROUTE 4 IN THE TOWN OF WOODSTOCK AT MM 6.960 AND EXTENDING EASTERLY ALONG US ROUTE 4 FOR A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 3.188 MILES (16,832.64 FT) TO MM 0.500 IN THE TOWN OF HARTLAND.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		2. BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC. 2425 Back Westminster Road Westminster, VT 05158		3. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
203.30	EARTH BORROW	CY	200.000	\$5.000	\$1,000.00	\$10.000	\$2,000.00	\$5.000	\$1,000.00
203.40	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL	LF	8,550.000	\$1.750	\$14,962.50	\$2.000	\$17,100.00	\$2.100	\$17,955.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
210.12	FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	52,750.000	\$2.000	\$105,500.00	\$2.500	\$131,875.00	\$1.700	\$89,675.00
213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (SINUSOIDAL CENTERLINE)	LF	6,100.000	\$0.680	\$4,148.00	\$1.400	\$8,540.00	\$0.750	\$4,575.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	550.000	\$10.000	\$5,500.00	\$30.000	\$16,500.00	\$15.000	\$8,250.00
406.28	AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
406.35	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	5,325.000	\$103.500	\$551,137.50	\$115.000	\$612,375.00	\$95.000	\$505,875.00
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	2,050.000	\$5.000	\$10,250.00	\$28.000	\$57,400.00	\$29.000	\$59,450.00
406.45	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION	TON	100.000	\$250.000	\$25,000.00	\$170.000	\$17,000.00	\$275.000	\$27,500.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
410.10	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	TON	5,325.000	\$1.000	\$5,325.00	\$3.000	\$15,975.00	\$3.250	\$17,306.25
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	50.000	\$120.000	\$6,000.00	\$150.000	\$7,500.00	\$165.000	\$8,250.00
608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	25.000	\$35.000	\$875.00	\$80.000	\$2,000.00	\$20.000	\$500.00
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	25.000	\$75.000	\$1,875.00	\$100.000	\$2,500.00	\$50.000	\$1,250.00
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	100.000	\$95.000	\$9,500.00	\$110.000	\$11,000.00	\$105.000	\$10,500.00
608.40	LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	15.000	\$100.000	\$1,500.00	\$100.000	\$1,500.00	\$50.000	\$750.00
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	100.000	\$100.000	\$10,000.00	\$65.000	\$6,500.00	\$69.000	\$6,900.00
616.35	TREATED TIMBER CURB	LF	1,675.000	\$14.500	\$24,287.50	\$8.500	\$14,237.50	\$17.000	\$28,475.00
616.47	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE GUTTERS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	TON	33.000	\$300.000	\$9,900.00	\$260.000	\$8,580.00	\$330.000	\$10,890.00
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	612.500	\$26.000	\$15,925.00	\$26.000	\$15,925.00	\$28.000	\$17,150.00
621.205	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	LF	7,925.000	\$29.000	\$229,825.00	\$30.000	\$237,750.00	\$32.000	\$253,600.00
621.50	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	EACH	5.000	\$2,800.000	\$14,000.00	\$2,900.000	\$14,500.00	\$2,770.000	\$13,850.00
621.51	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	EACH	11.000	\$2,800.000	\$30,800.00	\$2,900.000	\$31,900.00	\$2,670.000	\$29,370.00
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	16.000	\$950.000	\$15,200.00	\$1,150.000	\$18,400.00	\$1,010.000	\$16,160.00
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	8,525.000	\$1.000	\$8,525.00	\$2.300	\$19,607.50	\$1.000	\$8,525.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	130.000	\$95.000	\$12,350.00	\$90.000	\$11,700.00	\$80.000	\$10,400.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	1,280.000	\$55.000	\$70,400.00	\$56.000	\$71,680.00	\$51.000	\$65,280.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$22,500.000	\$22,500.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$750.000	\$750.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$235,000.000	\$235,000.00	\$175,000.000	\$175,000.00	\$280,000.000	\$280,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$114,000.000	\$114,000.00	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00	\$165,000.000	\$165,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3.000	\$2,116.000	\$6,348.00	\$2,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00
646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	39,300.000	\$0.190	\$7,467.00	\$0.250	\$9,825.00	\$0.190	\$7,467.00
646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	39,300.000	\$0.190	\$7,467.00	\$0.250	\$9,825.00	\$0.190	\$7,467.00
646.702	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING, PAINT	LF	28.000	\$25.000	\$700.00	\$55.000	\$1,540.00	\$25.000	\$700.00
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	9,050.000	\$0.100	\$905.00	\$1.300	\$11,765.00	\$1.000	\$9,050.00
651.15	SEED	LB	21.000	\$30.000	\$630.00	\$15.000	\$315.00	\$16.500	\$346.50
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	21.000	\$20.000	\$420.00	\$6.000	\$126.00	\$40.000	\$840.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$650.000	\$650.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	40.000	\$65.000	\$2,600.00	\$60.000	\$2,400.00	\$180.000	\$7,200.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$650.000	\$650.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	200.000	\$3.750	\$750.00	\$4.500	\$900.00	\$4.350	\$870.00
676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	16.000	\$100.000	\$1,600.00	\$150.000	\$2,400.00	\$107.000	\$1,712.00
676.12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	EACH	16.000	\$1.000	\$16.00	\$2.000	\$32.00	\$1.000	\$16.00
690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
					\$1,576,766.50		\$1,676,051.00		\$1,737,432.75
AGGREGATE SHOULDERS OPTIONS									
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	460.000	\$25.000	\$11,500.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$69.300	\$31,878.00
402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	460.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$35.000	\$16,100.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
					\$11,500.00		\$16,100.00		\$31,878.00
PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS									
646.403	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	33,600.000	\$0.850	\$28,560.00	\$0.900	\$30,240.00	\$0.850	\$28,560.00
646.404	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	33,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
646.413	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	33,600.000	\$0.850	\$28,560.00	\$0.900	\$30,240.00	\$0.850	\$28,560.00
646.414	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	33,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
646.504	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, POLYUREA	LF	28.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
646.504	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, POLYUREA	LF	28.000	\$50.000	\$1,400.00	\$52.000	\$1,456.00	\$50.000	\$1,400.00
					\$58,520.00		\$61,936.00		\$58,520.00
Totals:					\$1,646,786.50		\$1,754,087.00		\$1,827,830.75